## City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary May 8<sup>th</sup>, 2018 <u>www.cityofconway.org</u>

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Smith, Alderwoman Isby, Alderman Jones. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett, & City Attorney Chuck Clawson. Alderman Hawkins, Pruitt, & Alderman Ledbetter were not present.

## **Other Actions:**

Approved April 24<sup>th</sup>, 2018 City Council minutes. *Vote 5-0* 

Approved Kim Williams nomination to the Public Art Board. *Vote 5-0* 

Approved Ester McClellan nomination to the Adverting and Promotion Commission. Vote 5-0

Approved Engineering firms for on call services for the Street & Engineering Department. *Vote 5-0* 

## Held in committee/No action taken:

Ordinance amending the Conway subdivision ordinance to comply with the Master Street Plan. *Vote 6-0* (Alderman Ledbetter joined the meeting).

*Next City Council Meeting: Tuesday, May 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2018* Deadline for Agenda Items: Tuesday, May 17<sup>th</sup>, 2018 @ 12:00pm